Version Francaise Octobre 2007

Manuel de s Pieces Détachées
Charriot Elévateur Série S 400 - S560 — S730 a partir du N°de série 9433

235 Rue du Général de Gaulle - 59370 Mons-en-Baroeul France
Tel : 00 (0)3 20 20 78 88 - Fax: 00 (0)3 20 20 78 87 — Email : infos@vif-equipment.com



LEGENDE

Description de la piece

Référence usine de
la piece (a
communiquer pour
vos commandes de Nombre de pieces
pieces détachées nécessaires.
N° de la piece sur le
schéma technique
FO[773042 1 1 |5/16 FLAT WASHER
& (771350 | 1 |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 X 1/2
2 7723500 1 |INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8—18
4 |772076 | 1 |INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20
G |778900 | 1 [ADJUSTING SCREW
2 |783530 1 |[EXTENSION SPRING
1 |783692 | 1 |[ERAKE CAM & WEIGHT ASSEMBLY
lterm|Part No.| Gty [Description
Farts List




36 783679 [ < |OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY B
35 |FBITS MAST HOLD DOWe ASSEMBLY
34 771248 | 1 |FHSC 3/B—16 « 7
33 783551 | 1 |LOCK BLOCK
32 |[7ez010 | 1 [RETAIKER WASHER
HIEES 1 [LoAD UME ASEEMELY o
30 |772504 | 2 |8/B—1E INSERT LOCKHUT
29 IFTI4E | 2 [HHES 5/6-18 » 4
2B [772355 [2f|3/8—16 INSERT LOCK MUT B
27 [773040 | 4 |3/8 FLAT WASHER
26 [FTPI060 | ¥ [HHES 3/8—18 ¥ 1—1/4 e
25 [F71257 [ |sHes 1213w 1-1/2 g
24 [re3878 [ [sToF BLock 3
73 [772602 | 6 [5/16—1R INSERT JAM LOCKWUT
22771239 | 5 |BHCS 5/18—18 = 374
21[7R3545 | 5 [STRAF
20 [7B3504 | 1 [LOWER WAST COVER
15 [7R3505 | 1 |[CENTER MAST COVER
18 [7A3506 | 1 UPFER WAST COVER
19 [PH053 | 2 [RING COTTER 2/ 48
16 |770012 | 2 |3" ROLLER
15 [F3a20 | 1 [T0F ROLLER SHAFT
14 [7B3590 | 1 [M¥ WINCH ASSEMELY W/HANCLES
13 [7B0819 | 1 |WMATS BRACE (LEFT HAND)
12 [7B0820 [ 1 |MAST BRACE (RIGHT HAND)
11 [7R3552 | |sTahD OFF (MGDEL 2112 oMLY} 3
10 73582 SPREADER FLATE ASSEMBLY
3 |[7R3653 | 1 [FORK ASSEMBLY
d |TEIGEZ | 1 |CARRIAGE ASSEMELY
7 [7B3683 | 1 [TOF MAST ASSEMELY
6 |FeIaa2 | o |CENTER MAST ASSEMBLY e
& [7R3EED BOTTOM MAST ESSEMBLY
4 |7B3738 | 1 10" WHEEL ASSEMELY
3 2 |LEG ASSEMWILY 4
2 |[Fe374E | 2 LEc LOCK ASSEMBLY
1 |[7B3750 | 1 |BASE ASSEMBLY
tem|Part Mo Oty Descrpdon
Farta List

* Voir tableau d'affectation

a i
Tableau d'affectation
i MODEL S-&0a KODEL 560 MODEL 8730
- TRITID =R s8.50.58
[ ary a arTr 1 gy 2
LK LTy 2 g1 O Ty
24 qry 2 o 3 ary 4
25 [F il ary 5 ary 4
26 aTy 18 aTe 14 aTy 14
) [FEBE] oY 18 FIEIRE
31 THRIEZE FalaIa TAIESD
3E [F il a1 gy 1




/83750 - BASE

6 |779805 | Z |cAP, 2" OD TUBE, BLK.
5 [772502 | B |NUT, INSERT JAM 5/16—18

4 [771239 ) 8 |BHCS 5/16—18 x 3/4

3 (773098 | 2 |CASTER SPACER
2 |779005 | 2 |5" SWIVEL CASTER

1 |783749 | 1 |BASE WELDMENT

ltern(Part No.| Oty Description
Farte List




COMPOSITION DES MATS

TABLEAU D'AFFECTATION
EM [TOP WAST | CENTER MAST|BOTIOM MAST
21 | i 1 arr o aTr o
20 arr 1 Qrr Q arr O
18 arr o oty 0 O 2
17 | QY o arr 1 ary 1
4 | a2 arr 2 QT 0
13 | arr 2 arv 4 aTy 2
7 arr 3 arr 3 Q 1
E arry 2 a1y 4 aTr 2

1 783661 783661 7RIGEE

TORQUE ITEMS 9, 15, & 18 TO 125 FT-LBS
USE LOCTITE 242 ON THREADS WHERE SHOWN

>k VOIR TABLEAU D'AFFECTATION

21| 783694 | > [STOP BLOCK WEDGE
20| FTI02E [ A [FLAT WASHER 3/8

UFPER MAST ASSEMELY 0
8 | 773080 | o FLAT WASHER 1./2
18
7

FI1258] 1 |SHCS 1,/2—13 ¥ 1
FRAG4E '>+{ TOF BREACE

LOWER MAST ASSEMELY 772505] 1 [JAM LOCK WUT 12mm
771107| 1 HHCs 3/8-168 ¥ 1
1 72350 | 3 INSERT JAM LOCK HUT 3/8

r?r_,.r@. . 13 | 771350 | >k |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 = 1/2

— F72800| 1 INSERT LGCK NUT 12mm
.’G}"@]\ 771161 2 [HEX HEAD EBOLT 12mm X 40mm
- FPEIST| 2 [NSERT LOCK NUT 1/2-13

B 771257| 2 |sHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/2

1

Y [ - Py ey
o R Y I IR [l Bl ] 1) () I (S ) N B e

et 783503 BACKING FPLATE WELDMENT
y FRIGTE| M |STOP BLOCK
oy I 783640 | ol [MAST ROLLER
iy FHINAE| 3 |WASHER, FLAT M12
L FRIGIG| 2 [PULLEY GUARD
'on = 783541| 2 [PULLEY
- - TRIGIT| 1 [PULLEY MOUNT
}|r:: 1 |MAST
ltarm|Far: Mo Oty Cescription
“arts List




/83682 - CHARIOT

TORQUE {E{)'"'_

.
o~ G
Klﬁ}“ah S

— e

CONVEX
SURFACE

b

F

[
BN
5,
k)
s .,
F)
L=

= &

10)
kg)
TORQUE

TORQUE STORP BLOCKS TO

122 FT—-LBS

13 (772800 [ 1 [INSERT LOCKMUT 12Zmm
121772357 | 2 INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2—13
11771181 | 1 HHES-12mm X 40mm
10 [771257 | 2 [sHes 1/2—13 % 1-1/2
9 |772350 | 4 INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8-18
\\\\ﬁf B 771350 | 4 |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 = 1/2
) 7(7RILVS | 2 [STOP BLOCK
"\_) 6 |783540 | 4 |MAST ROLLER
5 [F73098 | 1 [WASHER, FLAT M12
4 783541 | 1 |PULLEY W,/ BEARING
3 |783536 | 1 |PULLEY GUARD
2 |7B3503 | 1 |BACKING PLATE WELDMENT
1 |783534 | 1 |CARRIAGE, UNIVERSAL
[tem|Part Mo, Gty [Description
Parts List




783730/783739 — JAMBE DE MAINTIEN

MOTES
BL&CK & YELLOW WaRMING TaPE
1 PIECE 25 INCHES LONG
00D IM EOLLS OMLY

—, 10 | 778352 2" HLE/YEL WARMING TAPE (SEE MOTE} 3k
B | 778077 (2 RETAINER 5133-—&2
7 _/J 7 | TBIG44 (1 SHAFT
B | 783569 (1 ROLLER
5 | 772502 (4 LOCKMUT 5/16—18
4 771235 (4 BHCS S/16-18 ¥ 3/4
3 | TBI09E 1 SPACER PLATE
2 | 7730051 SWIVEL CASTER
BEEL FRONT LEG WELOMENT % 3k
termPart Mo, Oty I]e::r.ript'.nf'u
Parts List

> 2K VOIR TABLEAU D'AFFECTATION

TABLEAU D'AFFECTATION
ITEM MODELS S320/ S460 MODEL S S610/ 5750
MODEL __S400 MODELS S560/S730
1 783732 783738




/83746 — VERROU DE JAMBE DE MAINTIEN

/@

\
N
NI

TN

/;\‘ 4 775110 | 1 [sPUT RING
"2 |
" 3 [776212 | 1 [SPRING
1

2 |782510 FLUNGER

1 17853740 | 1 |LEG LOCK WELDMENT

|
|
| S
|
ltem|Part No.|Qty Description

Parts List




/83656 — FOURCHE STANDARD

(VA

779317 RAFID LINK PEAR SHAFPED 1/8@

782510 |PLUNGER

/76212 |SPRING

PO |
— | |

JB3547  [FORK WELDMEMNT

ltern| Gty | PART # CESCRIFTION
Parts List




783590 - TREUIL

33 [F7730B5 | 4 %Lﬂ_[ SPRING WASHER
32 [77607E | 2 AINER 5100-50
[ 31782818 | 1 FOLLER SHAFT
3071800 | F PHsM §10 « 1732

29 |[FAIE1L | 1 DAUM ASSEMBLY
_EE TAI75T | 2 HANDLE ASSEWBLY

27 [FH1431 | 4 1/4-20 » 516 SET SCREW
26 |T8LZR4 | T WHMOH HAKDLE ADAFTER
25 73621 | 1 RATCHET DOG SPRING

24 (778012 | B ROLLER - 37

23 [T71280 | 2 FHMWS 1/4-20 x 3174
22 |782611 | 1 [OVER = GEAR

21 [ma3Ez | 1 jooveR SHAKE
2077111 [ 1 ecs 3/8—16 « 5—1/2
19 [771105 | 1 HHCS 3/8—16 « &

18 (783508 | 2 [SUFPPORT ARM

V7772575 | 1 |8/ 8=18 BSERT LOGCKNUT
VG [F72385 | 5 [3/8-18 WSERT LOCKNUT
1S TP00 | 1 HHCS 3/B—16 1 1-3/4
14 (773040 | 4 [WASHER FL 378

13 (780216 | 1 TCHET DDG

12 [7as558 | 1 BPacER

11 [FRa212 |1 ATE — OUTER

10 (780214 | 1 &EIIE' WHEEL

B |783815 | 2 E DASC

8 |780211 | 1 FLATE INHER
Flraaraa | 1 DEVE SRAFT

B |TRO205 | 1 PINON SHAFT

5 |77a08z | 2 EHING

& (783606 | 1 UM SRACER SHAFT

3 [ra3seg | 1 [SPACER

I |TR3583 | 1 [BIDE PLATE WELDMENT — LH
1 |[7A3556 | 1 [RIDE PLATE WELDMWENT — RH
IlbemiPart Mo, Oty Description

Parts List

NOTE:
LOCTITE ITEM ﬂl i
4 PLACES
(22)
27
33 7

10

[



783679 - STABILISATEUR

>

1.4 148548 |2 "LOWER STABILIZER LEG™ LABLE
12 [778352 |i 2" B/Y WARNING TAPE (SEE NOTE)
11 772355 |2 LOCKNUT 3/8-16
10 [771090 |2 HHCS 3/8-16 x 1-1/2
9 [772358 |2 JAM LOCK NUT 1,/2-13
8 (771142 )2 HHES 1/2-13 % 3
= 7 772100 |2 NUT 1/2-13
NOTE: - - & [773590 |2 LOCK WASHER 1/2
BLACK & YELLOW WARNING TAPE 5 [779002 |2 STEM GASTER
2 PIECES 18 INCHES LONG 4 [783778 | RIGHT HAND LEG LOCK ASSEMBLY
_ 3 783728 |1 LEFT HAND LEG LDCK ASSEMBLY
TOTAL = 35 FEET 2 |783717 |2 OUTRIGGER SUFPORT BAR
SOLD IN ROLLS ONLY 1 [783528 |2 LEG WELDMENT
ltem|Fart No. |Gty Description

Parts List




783718/783726 — VERROUS DE STABILISATEUR

783726
LEFT HAND

D

783718
RIGHT HAND

T [F75230 | 1 |RATCHET DOG SPRING

6 |772355 | 1 [3/8—16 INSERT LOCK MUT
5 771110 1 HHSC 3/8—16 « =172
4 [773040 | 2 |3/8 FLAT WASHER

3 [7RATI0 | 1 |SPACER

2 (783714 | 1 [OUTRIGGE= CAM ASSEMELY
1 (783725 | 1 |LOCK TUBE WELDMENWT
It Part Mo Oty Descrpticn

Parts List




/83736 — ROUES 10"

8 [774054 | 2 [1—1/80 RING COTTER

7 771112 | 1 HHCS 3/8-16 x 2

6 [772355 | 1 |3/8—16 INSERT LOCK NUT

5 [773040 | 1 |3/8 FLAT WASHER

4 783733 | 1 |AXLE

3 [774039 | 2 |OUTSIDE AXLE SPACER

2 779011 | 2 o™ WHEEL
1 [783735 | 1 |AXLE SUPPORT WELDMENT
ltem|Part No. Qty' Description

Parts List




783582 — PLAQUE DE REPARTITION

6O

6 |775094 | 1 |WASHER, FLAT 1/Z
5 [771120 ) 1 HHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
4 1772357 | 1 |[INSERT LOCKNUT ‘,f'2—13
3 |782960 | 1 |BUSHING
2 |780025 | 1 |2" ROLLER
1 |783581 | 1 |SPREADER PLATE WELDMENT
ltem|Part No.|Qty Description
Farts List




783663 — KIT FREINS

NOTE: A LA COMMANDE D’UN KIT FREINS VOUS DEVEZ PRECISER LE N°DE SERIE
ET LE TYPE DE L'ELEVATEUR

N

JO[773042 | 1 |5/18 FLAT WASHER

6 |771350 | 1 |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 X 1/7

S |772330 | 1 |INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8—16

4 1772076 | 1 |INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20

3 |778300 | 1 |ADJUSTING SCREW

2 |783530 | 1 [EXTENSION SPRING

1 (783692 | 1 [BRAKE CAM & WEIGHT ASSEMBLY
ltem|Part Mo.|Qty [Description

Fart= List




783691 — KIT EXTENSION DE FOURCHE

783691 - FORK EXTENSION KIT ASSEMBLY

USE THIS HOLE FOR ITEM 7

ON 18/20/24/25F T LIFT MODELS ONLY

JSE THIS HOLE FOR ITEM 7
On 10/12/715F T LIFT MODELS OMLY

MOTE CORRECT POSITION FORE ROLLPLM IN LIMIT ROD FOR

EACH MODEL. USING THE OUTSIDE HOLE FOR 10-15FT MODEL=
M&Y CAUSE &N UNSTAELE COMDITION WITH & LARGE LOAD.

USE OF FORK EXTEMSIONS REDUCES THE RATED CAFACITY
TO 200 POUMDE AT THE EMD. REFER TO OWHMERE MANUAL,

~ STAND

ARD FORK ASSEMBLY

/‘ (NOT INCLUDED?

9 | 2 [774053 |[RING COTTER 3,48

B | 2 [773042 |WASHER 5416

7| 4 [774082 |ROLL PiIN

6 | 2 [776212  [SPRING

5 | 2 [783502 [LOCK PIN

4 | 2 [783508 PN

3 | 2 [774035 [SPACER

2 | 2 [783589  |LIMIT ROD

1 | 2 |7B35BH  [EXTENSION TUBE
ltermn| Oty | PART # CESCRIPTION

Farts List




